

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2005 OCT 16 A 8:07

No. 79222-4

BY C. J. HERRITT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CLERK

(Court of Appeals Division 1, No. 52928-5 I)

KEVIN J. LOCKE and TORI LOCKE, husband and wife  
and the marital community composed thereof,

Respondents,

vs.

THE CITY OF SEATTLE, a municipal corporation; THE  
CITY OF SEATTLE FIRE DEPARTMENT; JAMES  
SEWELL, MOLLY DOUCE,

Petitioners,

and JOHN CAMERON AND, "JOHN DOES" 1-5, in their  
individual capacities, and the STATE OF WASHINGTON,  
its subdivisions and agencies, and the WASHINGTON  
STATE PATROL,

Defendants.

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE, WASHINGTON  
STATE ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL ATTORNEYS, IN  
SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS' APPLICATION FOR  
DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

DANIEL B. HEID, WSBA #8217  
City Attorney, City of Auburn  
Attorney for Amicus Curiae Washington  
State Association of Municipal Attorneys  
25 West Main Street  
Auburn, Washington 98001  
(253) 931-3030

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Cases and Authorities.....	ii
I. IDENTITY OF AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND ISSUES .....	1
III. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED .....	1
A. THE PURPOSE OF INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE SUPPORTS PETITIONERS.....	2
B. THE COURT OF APPEALS’ DECISION POSES A REAL PARAMILITARY SERVICE DILEMMA .....	6
C. IF THE DECISION WERE ALLOWED TO STAND, WASHINGTON WOULD BE THE ANOMALY .....	8
D. RESPONDENTS MISREPRESENTED PRIOR LEOFF DECISIONS. ....	8
V. CONCLUSION .....	10

APPENDICES

RCW 51.04.010 .....	Appendix “A”
RCW 41.26.270 .....	Appendix “B”

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

	Page
<i>Epperly v. Seattle</i> , 65 Wn.2d 777, 399 P.2d 591 (1965) .....	3
<i>Fray v. Spokane County</i> , 134 Wn.2d 637, 952 P.2d 601 (1998).....	9
<i>Gillis v. Walla Walla</i> , 94 Wn.2d 193, 616 P.2d 625 (1980).....	8, 9
<i>Hansen v. City of Everett</i> , 93 Wn. App. 921, 971 P.2d 111 (1999) .....	10
<i>Haynes v. Police Bd. of the City of Chicago</i> , 293 Ill.App.3d 508, 688 N.E.2d 794, 228 Ill.Dec. 96,100 (1st Dist. 1997).....	7
<i>Kaya v. Partington</i> , 681 A.2d 256 (R.I. 1996) .....	7
<i>Manor v. Nestle Food Co.</i> , 131 Wn.2d 439, 932 P.2d 628 (1997).....	
<i>Mountain Timber Co. v. Washington</i> , 243 U.S. 219, 37 S.Ct. 260, 61 L.Ed. 685 (1917).....	3, 4
<i>New York Central R.R. Co. v. White</i> , 243 U.S. 188, 37 S. Ct. 247, 61 L. Ed. 667 (1917) .....	3
<i>Seattle First Nat'l Bank v. Shoreline Concrete Co.</i> , 91 Wn.2d 230, 241, 588 P.2d 1308 (1978) .....	4
<i>Taylor v. Redmond</i> , 89 Wn.2d 315, 571 P.2d 1388 (1977) .....	8, 9
<i>Zahler v. Dept. of Labor and Indust.</i> , 125 Wash. 410, 217 P. 55 (1923) ....	3

Statutes

RCW 41.26.270 .....	5, 6
RCW 4.26.281 .....	5, 6
RCW 41.50.110 .....	9

RCW Title 51.....3, 4, 5, 6

RCW 51.04.010.....4

Court Rules

RAP 13.4(b).....1

Other Authorities

2A Arthur Larson, *Workmen's Compensation Law* § 72.33 (1993).....4

Ch. 74, Laws of 1911, Workmen's Compensation Act.....2

Ch. 209, § 8, Laws of 1969, Ex. Sess.....9
